## Filed on behalf of: Cellco Partnership d/b/a Verizon Wireless

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

CELLCO PARTNERSHIP D/B/A VERIZON WIRELESS Petitioner

v.

AGIS SOFTWARE DEVELOPMENT LLC

Patent Owner

IPR2023-00056 U.S. Patent No. 8,213,970

PETITIONER'S REQUEST FOR REFUND OF POST-INSTITUTION FEES



On October 19, 2022, Petitioner filed a petition for *inter partes* review of U.S.

Patent No. 8,213,970. On January 20, 2023, as a result of settlement between the

parties, the parties filed a Joint Motion to terminate the proceeding (Paper No. 6).

On January 24, 2023, prior to any institution decision, the Board issued a Decision

dismissing the petition and terminating the preliminary proceeding (Paper No. 8).

In accordance with 37 C.F.R. §42.15(a)(2), the post-institution fees paid at the

time of filing should be returned. Petitioner thus requests a refund of \$22,500,

representing the post-institution fee paid in IPR2023-00056, be paid to the deposit

account of Venable LLP, Deposit Account No. 22-0261.

DATED: February 7, 2023

Respectfully submitted,

/Stephen K. Yam/

Stephen K. Yam (Reg. No. 64,927)

VENABLE LLP

600 Massachusetts Avenue, NW

Washington, D.C. 20001

Telephone: 202-721-5429

Facsimile: 202-344-8300

Email: SYam@Venable.com

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

The undersigned certifies that on this date, a true and correct copy of the foregoing Petitioner's Request for Refund of Post-Institution Fees was served via email to the following addresses:

vrubino@fabricantllp.com plambrianakos@fabricantllp.com ffabricant@fabricantllp.com eiturralde@fabricantllp.com ptab@fabricantllp.com

DATED: February 7, 2023 Respectfully submitted,

/Stephen K. Yam/

Stephen K. Yam (Reg. No. 64,927)

VENABLE LLP

600 Massachusetts Avenue, NW

Washington, D.C. 20001 Telephone: 202-721-5429

Facsimile: 202-344-8300

Email: SYam@Venable.com

